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Broadband Forum Liaison To: 
3GPP Liaison Coordinator 3GPPLiaison@etsi.org
3GPP TSG SA WG1  

Jose Luis Almodovar, 3GPP SA1 Chairman jose.almodovarchico@tno.nl
3GPP TSG SA WG2  

Puneet Jain, 3GPP SA2 Chairman puneet.jain@intel.com
From:
Lincoln Lavoie, Broadband Forum (BBF) Technical Committee Chair lylavoie@iol.unh.edu  
Liaison Communicated By: 
Manuel Paul, BBF liaison officer to 3GPP manuel.paul@telekom.de
Date: June 17th, 2022
Subject: Response to SP-220347: Alignment concerning 5G-RG requirements and its remote management
Dear colleagues,

Thank you for your answer (SP-220347) to our previous liaison. 
We are pleased that TSG SA has acknowledged the responsibility of BBF for requirements for Residential Gateway related to Customer Premises Network and for remote management of the Residential Gateway.

We appreciate the coordination and confirm we are happy to undertake work concerning the Residential Gateway in a cooperative relationship, as envisaged by 3GPP TSG SA.
We are processing TS 22.261 you have provided and will communicate further comments in a future liaison. 

We are attaching the latest version of our TR-124, Residential Gateway requirements specification, for your reference.

We look forward to continuing our fruitful cooperation.

Thanks,

Lincoln Lavoie
Broadband Forum Technical Committee Chair

CC:

liaisons@broadband-forum.org 
April Nowicki, Broadband Forum Member Support Manager anowicki@broadband-forum.org 
Christele Bouchat, Broadband Forum WWC Work Area Director, Christele.bouchat@nokia.com
Manuel Paul, Broadband Forum WWC Work Area Director, Manuel.Paul@telekom.de 
John Blackford BUS Work Area Director john.blackford@commscope.com 

Jason Walls BUS Work Area Director jason@qacafe.com 

Broadband Forum Reference: LIAISE-467, LIAISE-483, LIAISE-531
In Response to Incoming Liaisons: 

LIAISE-479; your ref: S1-213260
LIAISE-520; your ref: SP-220347
Date of Upcoming Broadband Forum Meetings: A list of upcoming meetings can be found at https://www.broadband-forum.org/what-s-happening/meetings-events-webinars/upcoming-bbf-meetings 
Attachments: TR-124i7

